M @ AR, 2009-2010 Demands for Grants 0]
fawa =@ CONTENTS
Page /I
1. TRdAE Introduction iii-iv
2 3T Bt A B AR Summary of Demands for Grants V-Xiv
3. eI @t A Demands for Grants
DY H3TerT Ministry of Agriculture 13
URHT] EIRERIN Department of Atomic Energy 45
AT 3R FdRB AT Ministry of Chemicals and Fertilisers 68
AR fIA= HArerT Ministry of Civil Aviation 9
PRI HATAT Ministry of Coal 10
qIOTRT 3fR ST HATTY Ministry of Commerce and Industry 11-12
HAR SR a1 drerfies Ministry of Communications and
T Information Technology 13-15
IUHIET SR, Wrel AR AaATH Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food and
[ERRUEPIGE Public Distribution 16-17
HRINS BT HATA Ministry of Corporate Affairs 18
KESARKEISE! Ministry of Culture 19
BT HATAT Ministry of Defence 20-27
TaTeR & fdera Ministry of Development of North
T Eastern Region 28
gl fg Harer Ministry of Earth Sciences 29
TATROT 3R 9 HATeT Ministry of Environment and Forests 30
farcer Wt Ministry of External Affairs 31
[EREEISE] Ministry of Finance 32-44
YTl YEEHROT FET HATY Ministry of Food Processing Industries 45
TR 3R IRAR HeAT0T HATAY Ministry of Health and Family Welfare 46-48
ARI ST 3R IRBN S Ministry of Heavy Industries and
T Public Enterprises 49-50
g AT Ministry of Home Affairs 51-55
ST AT TR S Ministry of Housing and Urban
EeIcn Poverty Alleviation 56
Ha EA1eH A #3Ter Ministry of Human Resource Development 57-58
SERL 3R THARUT AT Ministry of Information and Broadcasting 59
3R AR HATAT Ministry of Labour and Employment 60
fafer sk =y waer Ministry of Law and Justice 61-63
GeH, Y SR A2 ITH HATAT Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises 64
EIERPIRD] Ministry of Mines 65
A HH S AT Ministry of Minority Affairs 66
AN qAT TIBROM Foll HATA Ministry of New and Renewable Energy 67
TaTRA YRR BT AT Ministry of Overseas Indian Affairs 68
YT I HAT Ministry of Panchayati Raj 69
ST R HATerT Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs 70
HIH®, e Rierd iR Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances
Yo AT and Pensions 71
yifer ok wefie i #ared Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas 72
AT HATAT Ministry of Planning 73
faga Harer Ministry of Power 74
Iecufy, e, WY Al dar The President, Parliament, Union Public
IR 3R SURTCUf Service Commission and the
BT AT Secretariat of the Vice-President 75-79

http://indiabudget.nic.in



(i)

I @ AR, 2009-2010 Demands for Grants

BICIERECaN K P ED]

st ofR wrenfirat ware

urd gRae FATe

TSP TRIET 3R IS HAT

ARG =T 3R AfIBTRAT HTerT

ar=afer fawmT

it IR BRIGH BRI
Eeicn

I HATA

HYST HATT

e HATT

STTSTTT TR HATerT

e o7 & (Rerriea )

NENAEEaRE P

STel F1e HATTd

Afger iR aTa AT w3

a1 B AR W HATAT

S Qa1/AdT & U e 9
CICIRCERYI

http://indiabudget.nic.in

Ministry of Rural Development

Ministry of Science and Technology

Ministry of Shipping

Ministry of Road Transport and Highways

Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment

Department of Space

Ministry of Statistics and Programme
Implementation

Ministry of Steel

Ministry of Textiles

Ministry of Tourism

Ministry of Tribal Affairs

Union Territories (Without Legislature)

Ministry of Urban Development

Ministry of Water Resources

Ministry of Women and Child Development

Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports

Statement showing details of New
Service/New Instrument of Service

Page /T

80-82
83-85

86
87
88
89

0

91

92

93

A
95-122
123-125
126

127

128

129-135



