विषय सूची

CONTENTS

	117-11-11	4	Introduction	Page/ पृ≪
1.	प्रस्तावना	1.	Introduction	iii-iv
2.	अनुदानों की मांगों का सारांश	2.	Summary of Demands for Grants	V-XİV
3.	अनुदानों की मांगें	3.	Demands for Grants	
	कृषि मंत्रालय		Ministry of Agriculture	1-3
	परमाणु ऊर्जा विभाग		Department of Atomic Energy	4-5
	रसायन और उर्वरक मंत्रालय		Ministry of Chemicals and Fertilisers	6-8
	नागर विमानन मंत्रालय		Ministry of Civil Aviation	9
	कोयला मंत्रालय		Ministry of Coal	10
	वाणिज्य और उद्योग मंत्रालय		Ministry of Commerce and Industry	11-12
	संचार और सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी		Ministry of Communications and	
	मंत्रालय		Information Technology	13-15
	उपभोक्ता कार्य, खाद्य और सार्वजनिक		Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food and	
	वितरण मंत्रालय		Public Distribution	16-17
	कारपोरेट कार्य मंत्रालय		Ministry of Corporate Affairs	18
	संस्कृति मंत्रालय		Ministry of Culture	19
	रक्षा मंत्रालय		Ministry of Defence	20-27
	पूर्वोत्तर क्षेत्र विकास		Ministry of Development of North	
	मंत्रालय		Eastern Region	28
	पृथ्वी विज्ञान मंत्रालय		Ministry of Earth Sciences	29
	पर्यावरण और वन मंत्रालय		Ministry of Environment and Forests	30
	विदेश मंत्रालय		Ministry of External Affairs	31
	वित्त मंत्रालय		Ministry of Finance	32-44
	खाद्य प्रसंस्करण उद्योग मंत्रालय		Ministry of Food Processing Industries	45
	स्वास्थ्य और परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय		Ministry of Health and Family Welfare	46-48
	भारी उद्योग और सरकारी उद्यम		Ministry of Heavy Industries and	
	मंत्रालय		Public Enterprises	49-50
	गृह मंत्रालय		Ministry of Home Affairs	51-55
	आवास तथा गरीबी उन्मूलन		Ministry of Housing and Urban	
	मंत्रालय		Poverty Alleviation	56
	मानव संसाधन विकास मंत्रालय		Ministry of Human Resource Development	57-58
	सूचना और प्रसारण मंत्रालय		Ministry of Information and Broadcasting	59
	श्रम और रोजगार मंत्रालय		Ministry of Labour and Employment	60
	विधि और न्याय मंत्रालय		Ministry of Law and Justice	61-63
	सूक्ष्म, लघु और मध्यम उद्यम मंत्रालय		Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises	64
	खान मंत्रालय		Ministry of Mines	65
	अल्पसंख्यक मामले मंत्रालय		Ministry of Minority Affairs	66
	नवीन तथा नवीकरणीय ऊर्जा मंत्रालय		Ministry of New and Renewable Energy	67
	प्रवासी भारतीय कार्य मंत्रालय		Ministry of Overseas Indian Affairs	68
	पंचायती राज मंत्रालय		Ministry of Panchayati Raj	69
	संसदीय कार्य मंत्रालय			70
	कार्मिक, लोक शिकायत और		Ministry of Parliamentary Affairs	70
	पेशन मंत्रालय पेशन मंत्रालय		Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pensions	74
				71
	पेट्रोलियम और प्राकृतिक गैस मंत्रालय		Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas	72
	योजना मंत्रालय		Ministry of Planning	73
	विद्युत मंत्रालय		Ministry of Power	74
	राष्ट्रपति, संसद, संघ लोक सेवा		The President, Parliament, Union Public	
	आयोग और उपराष्ट्रपति		Service Commission and the	
	का सचिवालय		Secretariat of the Vice-President	75-79

			Page / ਧ੍ਰਾਫਰ
ग्रामीण विकास मंत्रालय		Ministry of Rural Development	80-82
विज्ञान और प्रौद्योगिकी मंत्रालय		Ministry of Science and Technology	83-85
पोत परिवहन मंत्रालय		Ministry of Shipping	86
सड़क परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय		Ministry of Road Transport and Highways	87
सामाजिक न्याय और अधिकारिता मंत्रालय		Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment	88
अन्तरिक्ष विभाग		Department of Space	89
सांख्यिकी और कार्यक्रम कार्यान्वयन		Ministry of Statistics and Programme	
मंत्रालय		Implementation	90
इस्पात मंत्रालय		Ministry of Steel	91
कपड़ा मंत्रालय		Ministry of Textiles	92
पर्यटन मंत्रालय		Ministry of Tourism	93
जनजाति कार्य मंत्रालय		Ministry of Tribal Affairs	94
संघ राज्य क्षेत्र (विधानमंडल रहित)		Union Territories (Without Legislature)	95-122
शहरी विकास मंत्रालय		Ministry of Urban Development	123-125
जल संसाधन मंत्रालय		Ministry of Water Resources	126
महिला और बाल विकास मंत्रालय		Ministry of Women and Child Development	127
युवा कार्य और खेल मंत्रालय		Ministry of Youth Affairs and Sports	128
4. नई सेवा/सेवा के नए साधन दर्शाने	4.	Statement showing details of New	
वाला विवरण		Service/New Instrument of Service	129-135